VENDOR APPROVE
Issued/Checked/Approved
Effective Date: Oct.21, 2025
110/21/2025
SPECIFICATION SHEET
NextGen Components, Inc.                              sales@NextGenComponent.com                                                     www.NextGenComponent.com
5MM ROUND INFRARED LAMPS BNDF5 SERIES
CUSTOMER APPROVE

PART CODE: BNDF5IRCLBD014
10/21/2025
HOW TO ORDER
• Please Follow Up Part Code Guide And Indicate NextGen Part Code BNDF5IRCLBD014 For RFQ and Order.
CODE NAME KEY SPECIFICATION OPTION
BNDF5 Product Series Code 5mm Round Infrared LAMPS, Φ5.0*7.7mm
Reverse Voltage. 6.0V Max.
Power dissipation 100mW Max.
IR Reverse Current Code IR: 10 μA Max.
CLBD014 Parameters Code Letter or Digits (A~Z, a~z or 0~9)
XX
Special/Custom
   Parameters
Blank: N/A;
   XX: Letter A~Z, a~z or digits (0~9) for Special/Custom Parameters
4
NextGen Components, Inc.                              sales@NextGenComponent.com                                                     www.NextGenComponent.com
5MM ROUND INFRARED LAMPS BNDF5 SERIES
PART CODE: BNDF5IRCLBD014
10/21/2025
DIMENSION- Unit: mm, Tol.: +/-0.25mm, Φ5.0*7.7mm
Top View
Side View
5
NextGen Components, Inc.                              sales@NextGenComponent.com                                                     www.NextGenComponent.com
5MM ROUND INFRARED LAMPS BNDF5 SERIES
PART CODE: BNDF5IRCLBD014
10/21/2025
ELECTRICAL / OPTICAL CHARACTERISTICS  @25℃, RH60%
PARAMETER SYMBOL CONDITION
VALUE
UNIT
MIN. TYP. MAX.
Radiant Intensity Ee IF=20mA 20 40 mW/sr
IFP=100mA
TP=10μs
60 120
Controlled  Angle 2θ1/2 20 deg
Peak  Wavelength λp 850 nm
Forward Voltage VF IF=20mA 1.2 1.4 V
IF=100mA 1.5 1.8
Reverse Current IR VR=5V 10 μA
Switch Time tr/tf VCE=5V
IC=1mA
15/15 μs
Spectral Bandwidth At 50% IF=20mA 50 nm
Note
1. 1/2 Is The Angle From Optical Centerline Where The Luminous Intensity Is 1/2 The Optical Centerline Value.
2. The Above Luminous Intensity Measurement Allowance Tolerance ±15%.
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ORDER PART CODE LENS EMITTED COLOR MATERIAL
BNDF5IRCLBD014 Water Clear Infrared GaA1As
6
NextGen Components, Inc.                              sales@NextGenComponent.com                                                     www.NextGenComponent.com
5MM ROUND INFRARED LAMPS BNDF5 SERIES
PART CODE: BNDF5IRCLBD014
10/21/2025
Note
1. 1/10 Dut Cycle,0.1ms Pulse Width.
2. The Above Forward Voltage Measure Ment Allowance Tolerance ±0.1v.
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS at Ta=25℃
PARAMETER SYMBOL VALUE UNIT
Peak Forward Current IFP 1000 mA